PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI877563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUGUE, INC.	06/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SNYK, INC.
Street Address:	100 Summer Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13969158
Application Number:	14467933
Application Number:	14679831
Application Number:	13969181
Application Number:	14679811
Application Number:	13969216
Application Number:	14305500
Application Number:	14691436
Application Number:	14302220
Application Number:	14941345
Application Number:	15215409
Application Number:	15893215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783410036

Email: Nicole.lsabelle@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Philip T. Mazoki Esq. Address Line 1: 55 Old Bedford Rd.

REEL: 070586 FRAME: 0056 509092317

PATENT

Address Line 2: Suite 200
Address Line 4: Lincoln, MASSACHUSETTS 01773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6265.0000-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Isabelle

SIGNATURE: /Nicole Isabelle/

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=A20337 Register extract#page1.tiff source=A20337 Register extract#page2.tiff source=A20337 Register extract#page3.tiff source=A20337 Register extract#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070586 FRAME: 0057

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FUGUE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SNYK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SNYK, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYNINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

6138426 8100M

SR# 20232895683

HYS OF SECTION OF SEC

Authentication: 203659563

Date: 06-29-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 070586 FRAME: 0058 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:15 PM 06/29/2023
FILED 06:15 PM 06/29/2023
SR 20232895683 File Number 6138426

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

Fugue, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

Snyk, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Snyk, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Fugue, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary Corporation").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its board of directors, duly adopted on June 29, 2023, determined to merge the Subsidiary Corporation into itself (the "Merger"), with the Corporation being the sole surviving entity:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, in the Merger, the Subsidiary Corporation shall be merged with and into the Corporation, whereupon the separate existence of the Subsidiary Corporation shall cease, and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the Merger;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State or at such time as is otherwise specified therein (the "Effective Time");

RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the directors of the Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of the Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Time, the bylaws of the Corporation shall continue to be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation;

ţ

PATENT REEL: 070586 FRAME: 0059 RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Time, the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that from and after the Effective Time, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "Snyk, Inc."

FOURTH: That the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective at 3:01 a.m. EDT on June 30, 2023.

(Signature page follows)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 032746DF-640C-4B03-B6F1-3D066E2C668E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

SNYK, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Kenneth MacAskill Title: CFO and Secretary Date: June 29, 2023

Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger (Fugue)

410572127

PATENT REEL: 070586 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 03/21/2025